



Fastener/Screw Legend	
Motor Band Bolt	1/4-20 x 1.50 Grade 5 or Higher
Motor Leg Bolt	1/4-20 x 1.25 w/washer, Thread Forming
Heat Ex/Vest Panel Box Screws	#10 x .75
Standard Cabinet Screws	#10 x .50 Type AB S.M.

\* SEE PARTS LIST FOR WIRE HARNESS PART NUMBER

GIN80BUSERIES

The following parts are in 1.101011 G1N80AU100D14B-2:						
Ref #	Part #	Description	Status	Qty	Price	Additional Info
	R45407-001	HARNES-WIRE LINE 1	Active	1	☐	
1	R43211-001	TRANSFORMER	Active	1	☐	
2	R01240B003	CUTOFF-BLOWER	Active	1	☐	
3	R46374-002	PANEL-BLOWER DECK	Active	1	☐	
7	RS45390-002	GAS VALVE AND DRAIN DEFLE	Limited Availability	1	☐	
10	R40281-008	PANEL-CONTROL BRACKET	Active	1	☐	
11	R45592-003	MANIFOLD	Active	1	☐	
14	R45484-004	RACK-BURNER	Active	1	☐	
17	47K09	R39030B019 ORIFICE #42	Active	4	☐	
19	98M87	R44745-001 SENSOR - FLAME	Active	1	☐	
20	R45174-001	HANDLE-ARM BEIGE	Active	2	☐	
22	R45192-003	BAFFLE-BURNER BOX	Active	1	☐	
23	R45170-003	WRAP-BURNER BOX	Active	1	☐	
24	R45692-001	CONTROL-BLOWER ARM	Active	1	☐	
26	R100997-02	IGNITER-HOT SURFACE	Active	1	☐	
29	47K65	R40400-003 GASKET-HEAT EXCH	Active	2	☐	
34	46K18	R39271B001 BURNER	Active	4	☐	
36	R44391-004	TUBE-SILICONE .125-23"	Active	1	☐	
38	46K93	R40622-003 HEAT EXCHANGER	Active	1	☐	
38	R06428D401	VEST PANEL CORBOL KIT 4 B	Active	1	☐	
42	R44706-012	COVER-FLUE 1.712 HOLE	Active	1	☐	
45	47K39	R40424 -001 GASKET-FLUE	Active	2	☐	
48	11W46	R45610-001 SWITCH-INTERLOCK	Active	1	☐	
51	R44928-002	PANEL-WRAPPER	Active	1	☐	
52	R46105-008	CONTROL-LIMIT WHITE	Active	1	☐	
55	R37520B014	SWITCH-ROLLOUT GREEN 400	Active	1	☐	
57	49L04	100008-01 SIGHT GLASS	Active	1	☐	
59	R100684-02	SWITCH-PRESSURE-RED .60	Active	1	☐	
63	R44431-001	COMBUSTION BLOWER	Active	1	☐	
69	35K59	R47464-001 MOTOR-BLOWER	Active	1	☐	
71	98M75	R07407B000 BAND - MOTOR MOUNT	Active	1	☐	

72	33H36	R07408B003 ARM-MOTOR MTG	Active	3	<input type="checkbox"/>	
73	47K28	R02592A003 WHEEL-BLOWER	Active	1	<input type="checkbox"/>	
74	R45557-002	ASSY-BLOWER HOUSING	Limited Availability	1	<input type="checkbox"/>	
75	R40170B003	RAIL-BLOWER NARROW	Active	2	<input type="checkbox"/>	
86	RS39232D004	7.5MFD@370V CAPAC. & BOOT	Active	1	<input type="checkbox"/>	
130	R45198-002	LABEL-WIRING DIAGRAM	Call for Status	1	<input type="checkbox"/>	
980	R45360-007	DOOR-ARM BLOWER COMP 17.5	Active	1	<input type="checkbox"/>	
981	RA45431-002	BURNER ACCESS DOOR	Active	1	<input type="checkbox"/>	
994	R45578-004	VEST PANEL	Active	1	<input type="checkbox"/>	
997	R44938-002	PANEL-TOP FILLER B BOX	Active	1	<input type="checkbox"/>	
998	R44937-002	PANEL-SOLID BASE	Active	1	<input type="checkbox"/>	